

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11812/2020

Mahesh Jhalani S/o Late Shri Raghuvar Dayal Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11011/2020

2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11711/2020

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Satish Kumar Khandelwal through VC

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Singhvi AG assisted by
Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma through VC
Mr. J.S. Shekhawat on behalf of
Mr. R.P. Singh AAG through VC
Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat through VC

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA**

Order

22/10/2020

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to file reply.

Reply be filed before the next date after serving copy thereof on the counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 19/11/2020.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ