

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 11812/2020

Mahesh Jhalani S/o Late Shri Raghuvar Dayal Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and others

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 1711/2020

Pradeep Singh Shekhawat S/o Sh. Govind Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and others

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 11011/2020

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and others

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Radhika Ghiya, Advocate Mr. PC Yadav, Advocate for Mr. SS Rathore, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. JS Shekhawat, Advocate Mr. Vimal Choudhary, Advocate with Mr. YK Tailor, Advocate Mr. Shobit Tiwari, Advocate

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

20/11/2020

There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of the counsel for the petitioners.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J

RAHUL CHHIKARA /44-46

