

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. PIL Petition No. 11812/2020

Mahesh Jhalani

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1711/2020

Pradeep Singh Shekhawat

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors

----Respondents

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11011/2020

Suo Motu

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Satish Khandelwal, Advocate Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Advocate through video conferencing
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General with Mr. Darsh S. Pareek, Advocate Mr. Vimal Choudhary, Advocate with Mr. Yogesh Kumar Tailor, Advocate Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat, Advocate

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS
Order**

02/02/2021

At the request of the learned Advocate General, list
again on 23.4.2021.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(SABINA),J