

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11812/2020
CNR: RJHC020580252020 | URN: CW / 21919U / 2020

Mahesh Jhalani S/o Late Shri Raghuvar Dayal Gupta
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.D. Khandelwal Mr. Satish Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sankalp Vijay for Mr. Vigyan Shah

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

24/07/2026

Learned counsel for respondent(s) submits that in compliance of order dated 09.07.2026, an affidavit has already been filed by them today in the Office.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

Presence of the Officer is exempted.

List this case after four weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J